East Hants Minor Hockey Association Respect Contract

Team:	 	
Hockey Season: _		
_		

It is the intention of this contract to promote fair play and respect for all participants within the East Hants Minor Hockey Association.

I hereby agree to unconditionally abide by the following rules and fully understand that failure to do so will result in a permanent suspension from membership in East Hants Minor Hockey:

- 1. I will follow the EHMHA, Hockey NS and Hockey Canada codes of conduct both on and off the ice. This includes attendance and participation in any events, or communications related to any level of minor hockey.
- 2. I will follow any team rules written, spoken or implied by the team coaching staff, governing on-ice, and off-ice activities related to the relevant teams.
- 3. I will follow the proper channels of communication with regards to any disputes I may have with coaching staff or team managers.
- 4. I will play fairly and respect the rules, the officials, my opponents, my teammates, and my coaches according to the Fair Play Code as set out by Hockey Canada.
- 5. I will do my best to be a team player and respect my opponents.
- 6. I will remember that winning isn't everything that having fun, improving skills, working hard, making friends and doing my best are more important.
- 7. Above all, I will always remember the importance of having RESPECT for the GAME of HOCKEY and ALL participants including:
 - a. RESPECT for my COACHES
 - **b.** RESPECT for my TEAMMATES
 - c. RESPECT for the OFFICIALS
 - d. RESPECT for the OPPONENTS
 - e. RESPECT for my PARENTS



I have read, understand and a	agree to abide by th	e principles of East	Hants Minor
Hockey Association's respect	contract.		

I also agree to abide by the rules, regulations and decisions as set by my team and East Hants Minor Hockey Association.

NAME (Please print)	
	/
PLAYERS SIGNATURE	DATE
	/
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	DATE
	/
EAST HANTS MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION	DATE

